11/13/2017 504639096

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4685814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATLANTA CUTLERY CORPORATION	11/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINDLASS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 839
City:	CONYERS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9623573	
Patent Number:	D630840	
Patent Number:	D627556	
Patent Number:	D599109	
Patent Number:	D591582	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)705-9297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-705-9299 Email: rodgersatl@aol.com **Correspondent Name:** WALTER A. RODGERS

Address Line 1: 6100 LAKE FORREST DRIVE, SUITE 340

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WALTER A. RODGERS **SIGNATURE:** /Walter A. Rodgers/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504639096

source=Windlass-Patents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044107 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atlanta Cutlery Corporation, a Georgia corporation, whose business address is P.O. Box 839, Conyers, Georgia 30012, is the owner of the following patents:

Title	Patent No.	Issue D ate
CUTLERY BLADE	9,623,573	04/18/2017
COMBINED KNIFE AND CELL PHONE HOLDER	D630,840	01/18/2011
KNIFE AND BADGE HOLDER	D627,556	11/23/2010
KNIFE AND BADGE HOLDER	D599,109	09/01/2009
KNIFE AND BADGE HOLDER	D591,582	05/05/2009

WHEREAS, Windlass, Inc., a Georgia corporation, whose address is P.O. Box 839.

Convers, Georgia 30012, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said Atlanta Cutlery Corporation, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Windlass, Inc. the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to said patents and to any and all said improvements and in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore, and said Atlanta Cutlery Corporation does hereby authorize and request that any and all United States and foreign patents be issued to said Windlass, Inc., assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Atlanta Cutlery Corporation had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dare: 1/-6-2017

ATLANTA CUTLERY CORPORATION

Witness

Pradeep Kumar/Windlass

Dracidant

PATENT REEL: 044107 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 11/13/2017